e o wme o e

-2y e e

N x e

e A eer N S e W

-

—r o~

B

e

st m R T, T

AR e i
<

'
|

i

[

S — r.

‘
l

Motion mede, ssocnded and oarrisd thats Bid of Viols Perry Gage of $1500.00 for used

1048 Pour Door Ohevrolet Bedan be acoepted and approved and money placed in Oenersl Fund Upshur

County, Texes,

Motlon wade, seconded and oarried that Bid of Moody Chevroles Co., to deliver to Uplhhﬂ
County ons 1048 Model Fleetline Four Door Chevrolet, Sedan, for §1480,35, be socepted and *p]
proved County Clerk authorised to issue warrant on Genersal Fund for same,

Motion made, seoonded and carried thats L. 0., Wingus be declared a pauper as per
Paupers affidavit on file County Judge be authorized £o 1issue grocery order for 8000 per

month,.
We A, Lunsford,
. B. A. Cobd,
L. G. MoKinley,
. M. 0, Holmes,
H., 8.Taft,
12/31/48, ’

Commissioners Court met in speoial session with all members presents

Notion made, seoccnded and carried that: Will Jones be declarsd a psuper as per
Faupers affidavit on fils, County Judge suthorized to lssue Qroocery order for $85.00

monthly.

"

Motion made, ssoonded and carried that Mrs. Buby Swmervills be declared a pauper
A% per paupers affidavit on file for part payment of Dostor and hospital bill of her
daughter, Mozells Swmnerville, Claim for same to be tihd.

Motion made, seconded and oarried that A. Reeves, be declared a pauper as per paupers
affidevit on file, Qounty Judge suthorized to issue grovery order for $8.00 monthly.

Notion made, Ly E. A. Oobb mand seocnded by H, 8. Taff that Charley Davis be reemployed
a8 Janitor and or Custodian of County Rock Bullding for a period of Two Years at a salary
of $90.00 per month, County Clerk 1s herdby authcrized to issue warrants on the First of esoh
wonth out of permenent improvements fund in paymend of above servioes,

Motion carried unaminously.

W. A. Lunatord,
R, A. COBB,

H, 8. TAFF,

L. 0. MoKinley,
M, O,Holmes,

JANUARY lat, 1047,
Comuissioners Court was Auly opened with the fellowing presents W. A, Lunaford, Oe,
Judge, Milton Rash, Go, Caumissioner Preocinot No. 1, Rllie H, Bhaw, Co. Commissioner

B

No, 2, A. B Reynolds Qo, Commissioner Precinot #3, and D.W, GATLIN, Gounty Comaisaloner Preck. ‘

No, 4,
The bonds of the following named officials were approved by the Oourt, Oaths having

- - e - e e oqmm oy - W g omame o

A N L MW

e

PR

_z

el . e — v

M W ek e e s e e . o N e R . em. .




et TR B P R i £ ;E

s - . - T =

o)

(£

=20

AAdo

- |

E%:

k.

ST

ad

- _— e o = S e et ymr v h o g

been administered to each office holder,

W. A. Iunsford, County Judge,
Milton Rash, County Bommissicner Precinet #1,

Ellie Shaw County Commissioner Presinet #2,
A. B, Remnolas " . . v ¥,
D. W. Gatlin, * » o . u,

Posey 3eago, Shorirr.-

Looney Lindsey, Gounty Attorney

Robert Taylor, County Clerk,

Allen MoClelland, County Assessor-Collestor,
Arch Owen, Listrict Cierk,

James Berry,~ éounty Treasurer,
Frank T, Smith, County Supt,

R+ BE. McClelland, County Surveyor,

C. G, Willis, J.,P, Prect, #l,

J.D. Tye, Constable Precinst, #1,
J.E. Dow, J.P, Precinct No. 7,
B, J, Painter, OConstable Prect. #7,
V.C. Hightower, J.P. Prect. #8, i

M., C, Salter, Constable Pruot. #8,

J. F. Lambert, Constable Preot. #4,

Frank Lawson, Constable, Prect. #8.%. N, Calvert Willis, J.P. Prect.#3.
B, D. Rogers, J.P, Prect. #3.

Motion made, seoconded and carried that: Contraot with Pritchard and Abbott, v.luu-;
f

tion enginersy be approved for the year 1947, at salary of $8000,00, County Clerk
authorized to issue warrant on Oeneral Fund for same,

CONTRACT

STATE OF TEXAS 1}

COUNTY OF UPSHUR |} EKENOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That, WHEREAS, the Commissioners Court of Upshur County, Texas, has determined
that 1t would be wise and to the best interest of adld County, for it to employ experts
skilled in ths matter of arpreising and vakding oil and gas properties in siid county, sald
experts to ocmpile and furnish date and Information to sald Court sitiing as a Board of
Equaligation fer the purpose of equalizing valuations of such properties as comparied with
pther property valuations in said County for tax purpose s for the years 1947, and sald
data and informaticn to be made available ip respeoct to all of such propertles properly
and lawfully ooming before it for consideration in the equalizatlon of wvalues upon rendi-
tions made by the owners thersof, o upon renditionsrmade by the tax assessor where the
owner or owners may fall to render the same; and,

WHEREAS, said Court finds that Pritohard and Abbott, a partnership of Fort Worth,
Texas, are skilled in such mattera and have solentiflic end teohnical lnowledge in respect
to the appralsing and valulng of such properties and many.years experlence in the matter
of sppralsing snd veluing such properties; and,

WEEREAS, Pritohard and Abbott, have proposed to said Commissicners' Court of
Upshur County, that they will gather and compile information relating to the walus of oil
end gas properties as of January 1, 1947, and make said information campletely available
to said Cours, %o be used by 1t abiit may hee fit indetermining what values should be
luignod-to 8818 propertiss properly ooming befare it for conalderation; and will charge

W4t a el G T WY € i LA0s VTeeA Mg e WY SOTE MR CNImA TR e s TR 3 0 A - . o - - P

- e -

B T I T T S e T -

Y

- . s

B A S R g

1
[

)

e er A e M i 2R A e = e Branaie



- e W

T s

P

T s

we

St et 4

g D At T,

AT e w5

for thelr services a sus of SIX THOUSAWD ( $6000,00 } Dollars per iur.

IT IS THERRFORR AOREED BY and be tween UPSHUR County, %exas, acting herein by and
thr;ugh its Comminsioner’s oourt, Party of the First Part, and Pritchard and Abbott, of
Tarrant County, Texas, Parties of the Seocond Part as followss

Parties of the Seoond Part sgree to oomplle & camplets list of the recerd owners
of all oil and gas produoing propsrties wherever situsted and located in Upshur County,
Roxas, and all undeveloped leases and royalty interests adjaocent thereto, as of January
1, 1047, shid ocompilation and precord to show the partioular interest or interests therein
owaed,

Parties of the Becond Part also agree to seoure and male availabdble for the use
of Party of the Pirst Part information showing the values ¢ said properties %o be oone
sidered by party of the First Part as 1t may deem fit in determining the proper values for
tax assessment purposes for }N‘l‘, to be sasigned to such of anid properties as may oome
befors the Party of the First Part sitting as a Board of Rgualization for consideration
upon renditions made by the owners thereof, or upon renditions made by the Tax Assessor
where the owner, or owners, fail or refuss to render the same,

FOR AND IN CONSIIERATION of the skilled services, technical knowledge and sxpers
lence of Parties of the Second Part in the performance of the obligations devolving upon them
hereunder, and in omsm;rntion of the informatlion glven and ssslstance furnished by them ¢
Party of the Fipst Part in undertaking to valus apd equalize the valus of the sald proe-
perties properly ocoming before it for oconsiderstion at ite equalization hearings in the
yoars 1847, Party of the First FPart agrees ené obligates itself to compensate Parties of
the Seoond Part as followss

FOR THE SERVICRS HEREIN AOREED to be performed Becond Party shell receilve the sald
sum of SIX THOUSAND ($6000.00 ) Dollars per year, to be paid out of the Genersl Fund of
Upshur County, Texas.

IT IS FURTHER AOREED AND UNDERSTOOD by both Parties that Upshur County, Texas,
wil) issue, or osuse to be fssued to Pritchard and Abbott, warrants drawn against the
General Fund of said Upsahur Oounty, Texss, and paysble out of the current revenues for
1047, '

FARTY OF THE PIRST PART hereby speclally ocntracts ené obligates Stself to, at any
time same ray become necessary, pess and enter of record such orders as may be proper and né-
cessary to legalige and faoilitate the payment of all sums due Party of the Becond Fart.

BAID PRITCHARD AND ABBOTT further agree¢ that in noway will the gseld Upshur
County be cbligated to said Pritchard and Abbott, or their assistants, for salaries, expensq,
or material, except as above lt‘t'.d.

WITHBSS cur hands in dupliocate this the 1s ¢ day of Janwmry, A.D, 184-,

COUNTY OF UP3HUR,
PARTY OF THE FIRST PART.

BY3 W. A+ LUNSFORD, COUNTY JUIGE,

Nilton Reah, D. W, Gatlin,

Commisaioner Preat, L. Comnissioner Prect. #4,

A. B, Roynolds, E. H. Shaw,

Commisaicner Prect. #3, Commissioner Prect. #2,
ATTEST: Priteharé & Abbott,

ROBERT TAYLOR, CLERX, COUNTY COURT, Parties of the Second Part,

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS. HYt SAM REAVES.

I e e R s e - e v e




¥

PP S P SUTUIPVIPRRE - JUETIPS S NORP SRR,

sactamatili

pETSSNIgE—— X

335
' Motion made, seconded and carried thats 4
Officers Salaries end Deputies Salaries be approved as followss 3
W. A. Lunsford, County Judge, $300.00 ‘permonth ' i
Arsh Owen Distriot Clark 256,50 ¢ w |
! Bra Bledsos Dep, * ) 108,00 % ® 1‘1
I Posey Seago, Sherift’ 300,00, & 0w j
Hug Owen Deputy 165, 00 . .
Hiram Fannin . : " 166,00 LI
Cliff Matthews ’ 140,00 - "
' TR W, J, Brison » ’ 90,00 LA |
b Robert Teylor,County Olerk 312,00 LI
‘ Alve Cook, Deputy " . 156,00 LI
0 Barie King . . 144,00 % @
Lou Nell Mesker * ¥ 44,00 * ¢ |
Exa Gordon . " 120,00 . . |
- Allen MoClelland, Tax Assessor-Colleator 312,00 L ;
3 Loyd Towery, Dep." . * 182,00 - Z
= Tom Bledace » - 126,00 " .
< Floy Bells Duffey . . 150,00 * ®
Looney Lindsey Co, Attorney ) 300,00 LI ]
James Berry, 0o, Treasurer 217,99 LA H

Qounty Olerk author 1sged to issus warrants on salary fund, m'onthiy for the above namd

notion made asoonded and carried thats The following officers salaries be 3

Milton Rash Co, Comnissioner Preot. # 1. $250.00 per month ‘3
B, H, Shaw * ) . ¥ es0.00 * °

. As B, Baynolds, LI -} 250,00 “ . :
D. W. Gatlin . " ¥ 250,00 % W ;

County Clerk authoriged to 1ssue iarnntu for the above mentioned monthly 75% on R & B Fund
and 25% on General Fund as presoribed by law,

o L TN

Motion made seocnded and oarried thats Salary of County Agon'e and Secretary be set
as followds T. B. lewis Co. Agent $125,00 per month, Mra, Genleve Brawley Secretary $85.00

e

e

per monthi County Clerk suthorized to fssue warrant on General Fund for same Motion, made

wnm
ET IR

seoondsd and carried thaty County Home Demonstration Agent snd Secretary salaries be set as
] followss

e v anE R i E

¥rs, Bula J, Newman Co, Home Demonstration Agent $110.00 per Mo. )
Jean Barry ® * " Sgoretary Bs,00 * ™

-f County Clerk authorized to issus warrants on Oeneral Fund for same,

™ Motion made, seconded and oarried that:s Salary of Counky Librarian be as follows;
b Miss Leila Campbell Librarian $28.00 Per Mo,
Miass Yandell Danlels Asst, * : 78.00 * "

County Clerk authoriged to issue warrant on CGensral Fund for sanme. |

g W

- ol b b e

Motion made, seoonded and oarried thats 3alariss and travel expense of County Health

e Unit workera be as followss ol
Dr. J. G. Daniels, Director of Unit; Olinie $75.00 per Mo, |
DR. J. G. DANIELB Travel expenss go.00 * ® -
e arem _— v e e mt e e o n o a e B
L
[
o — ——-‘/

[ B T T T S YO u I N N AP Y s 3 e e o e [P



/w
536

wap -

I T Lt adc i by

e e Sy g A Ve

Jae

bEmr ey e

Joyos Barry Seoretary

County Health Rurse Salaxy

go. " * Travel sxpense,
Co, Health Sanitarian, Travel
Oo, Health Unit Office Rxpense $15.00 per month

.

County Clerk authorized to isave m::unu on Ogneral Fund for sawm,

$85,00

Motion made, sesonded and carried thdfa
Janittors be exmployed as followss Tor the Gourt House and Tard,
R, P, Williams $108,00 Psr Mo,

Doug Collier . 08,00 " ¢
Foy Mehendon 108,00 * &
.

2, Wheeler, Glenwood Oour House 3.00 *

County Clerk authorised to lssus warrent on General Fund forsame,

Motion made, seccnded and oarried that aslaries of tls following named shall beg

T, M, Utzman Dairy Inspector $85,00 °© Pep, Mo,
Anna Noore, Cook for Go. Jai} . 45,00 Tt ®
H, L. Rlwell Scunty Ssrvioce Officer 200,00 * ]
Leo Hart County Audoter 300,00 * ¥

County Clark authorised to issue warrants on General Pund for seme.

Motlon made, seoonded and sarrisd that Upshur C ounty pay olty of Gilmer for fire protectiog
$50.00 per month, County Clerk authorised to issue warrants on general fund for same,

-

Motion made, seconded and oarried that County Olerk, Ccunty Tressurer, and QGounty
Audotor 1ssue warrants on County Bond Pund for principal and intersst of Upshur Oounty

bonds as they oome due, /

Motion made, seconded and sarried that County Clerk be authorised to issue warrants monthly

on Osneral Fund to Judge, W, L. { Jack ) Tharnton for Upshur Jounty, Pro-Rata expense of thf

Agninistrative Court, when s ame is approved by Distriot Judjge Otis Dunagsn.

Notion made, seconded and carried thats Jounty Clerk be authoriszed to issue Warants each

month to the Pirst National Bank of Gllmer, Texas, for the amount of withholding tax that

might be Aud by each Fund of the “cunty for the preceeding month,

Motion made, seocnded and carrisd that Sounty Judge be authorized to issus requisition to

the various offlicers of the Court houss for postage, County Clerk authorized to issue

warrants on expenss Pund when C.K. by County Judge.

Motion made, seocnded and carried thats County Olerk be authorized to issuew arrant to Nre,
Ba 0, Mehearg for §77.14 monthly seme being Upahur Countys® pro-rats pert of Distriot Onﬂ
Reporter Salary, ssme payable out of Jury Fund, )

CT L LT S T St

M SR A ey NS AVETAS P o G WRA 4 MR BT A UMD RO ET R Lo R e ey

i e Ser e ¥y omame e o

e e g AT ST P 0

SR o termew ww o
N M S 8 At o B b ) Dot s | " an i jua -
!

{
.

..

W e s e ke s e -
Boa e B kg A AWk e Y R gt Ve el e o °

-:»-'hw-«—,«»_-m D s o2 N IV
- ;
\4 e P e v ™ was e B ow




3 ekl il wa B8 ¥ e D e d

i

G

PR S vV S

S

—_— o

(=]

W A e s -

Hu

.

Court,

T e

Motlion made, seconded and carried that County Judge be given permission to abaent
himself from County when it bsoomes necessary,

Motlon made, seoonded and ocarrisd that Jounty Clerk bte authorized to lsaue warrants,

Buddie Landsdale
Lotha Mayfleld
Nra. Jessie Jones
Olon A, Hensen

Motlon made, seconded and carried that Oounty Judpe be authorised grooery

Abb McOrue

Jim Helms

Geo, Helms

Ninnie Ha HKa
Melvin Jones

Mrs. B, F. Harvey
J. B. Sasnett
Jimmie Craver
Leonard Cummings
Martha Weaver
Charles W. Varner
Ruby Owens

Mary Honry

JuDs MOON

L, 0. Winowr

A+ Reeves

Will Jones

Motion made, sesonded and ocarried thats County Clerk be authorized to issune warrant
on Genersl ¥und to Younty Judge, W. A. Iansford, for $10.00 for payment of express and
registersd mail,

Notion made, seaonded and oarrisd thats County Judge be instructed and authoriged
to advertise for bids to be opened Feb, 11, 1547, for Younty depositories for all “ounty

FEB. 1st, 1847,

Commisaioners Court met in spesial seszion wlith allmembers presents Motion made,

o e o e R A

v

on General Fund to the following named paypers on the first day of each monthe As per Pauper|
affidavit on fileg

order requisitions to the following named paupers as per paupers affidavit on files

|
l
u
,
i

]

$2.00 |
6.00
10,00
10.00

$6.80

10,00

16,00 i
8.00
3.00

10,00 |
7.80
8,00
5.00
6,00
6.00
6,00
5,00
6.00
.00
6,00
5.00

e e o - -

and school funds for the ensuing two ys ars,

seoconded and ocarried thné the “onds of the following named officlals were approved bytle
Oaths having been administered to sach office holder prior to filing date thereon

T ArTERRT R SS ee ke s Arrie ek ptn, R L ewsma L e . m

.

W. A. Lunsfora,

Milton Rash,

B. H. Shaw, |
A B, Royt;oldu, ' |
D, W. Gatlin,

Lt D Lt S ]

B

e U e AER e h AL W e Ul GpeRva M e beshil an s RO o i - -

Tory N &4

BT




	2379

